TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAREMARK INTERNATIONAL,	TERNATIONAL,		LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.		11/30/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVS PHARMACY, INC.
Street Address:	ONE CVS DRIVE
City:	Woonsocket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02865
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78372268	FACTOR ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(888)325-9049 Fax Number: 401.276.6405 Phone:

trademark@edwardswildman.com, Email:

jottaviani@edwardswildman.com, lhays@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 1: F.D.R. Station Address Line 2: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40510-4253

REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottaviani	
Signature:	/jeo/	
Date:	10/24/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger CVS Pharmacy Inc#page1.tif source=Merger CVS Pharmacy Inc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0168

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 PM 12/17/2007 FILED 09:23 PM 12/17/2007 SRV 071332923 - 2306130 FILE

Ninth:

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Liability Company Act.
y, Inc.
, a Foreign Corporation.
ed is Rhode Island
erged into the Corporation is, a Delaware Limited
-
approved and executed by
Pharmacy, Inc.
a place of business of the
n will be furnished by the any member of any interest in any other
be served with process in

The merger is to become effective on December 30, 2007 at 12:03 a.m.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0169

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Forei signed by it's authorized officer, this A.D., 2007.		rporation has caused this certificate to be day of November,
(CVS PH	ARMACY, INC.
	Ву:	Authorized Officer

RECORDED: 10/24/2011

Name: Melanie K. Luker, Assistant Secretary
Print or type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0170